26 03/06/91
W 17097
G. Scott

APPROVE THE FIFTH MODIFICATION

injection,

d economic
Projections. i i period fron
July 1, through Sept and was accurate at that time.
Subsequant events have revealed s significantly lower crude oil
Price will apply for the balance of the year. A new report
covering the second quarter ang relecting a revisegd 0il price will

be presented to the Commission at a subsequent meeting.

The Fifth Modification revises Exhibits ®C-3" ang "C-4" in Part v
of the subject PBlan and Budget based on data available through
Septenmber 30, 1990. PART VI, PROCEDURE Section A-2, of the Plan
and Budget provides for a Quarterly Review by the city and State of
bast operations and intended future operations under the Plan. The
City is to furnish the state detailegd reports; updated and revised,
if hecessary, exh and any recommended modification of the
Plan a2nd Budget r in i i The City does
not pj? i 3 and C-4 to
} actuals, to increase
the second, thira and fourth quarters angd
to revise expenditures downward. fThig modification does nit change
the 1latest approved budget of $Iﬁ7,035,000, or transfer funds
within the existing budget.

during the first quarter of the 0~
S 45,646 barrels per day, 1,146 barrels per day more
Y estimated. The water production rate wag €46,800




carmmar 17m 0. 2 6 (conpiny

barrels per day, 21,300 barrels per day more than originally
estimated. /She water injection rate was 537,300 barrels per day,
17,300 barr¢ls per day more than originally estimated. The City of
Long Beach now estimates that the o0il production rate for the year
vwill averade 43,468 barrels per day and the water injection rate
524,400 barrels per day. Gas production averaged 8,672 thousand
cubic feet per day during the first quarter and is now expected to

average 8,068 MCF/day for the year.

Expenditures during the first quarter were $29.3 million, $3.28
million less than the Plan and Budget originally estimated,
excluding carry over ‘funds.

Estimated expenditur:s for the 90-91 year have been projected by

‘the City to $141.8 wnillion. No reduction in budgeted funds is
suggested in this modification.

Anticipated total Unit income for the 1990-91 fiscal year has been
adjusted upward from the original Plan and Budget predictions.
Because of higher cil pricas for the first three months of the Plan
and Budget period, and projected higher price for the remainder of
the vear, the City now estimauvss net Unit income for the year to be
$222.9 million, an increase of $150.2 million over the estimate
projected at the beginning of the 199¢-91 Plan and Budget period.

The Commission's staff has reviewed the Fifth Modification
including the estimated production, injection, expenditures and
revemue shown in the revised exhibits. When actual information
through the second guarter of the 1920-91 fiscal year becomes
available, it will be reviewed by the staff and reported to the
Commission.

AB 2842
N/A.

OTHER PERPINENT INFORMATICH:

1. Pursuant to the Commission's daiegation of authority and
the State CEQA Guidelines (14 Cax. Code Regs. 15061), the
staff has determined that this activity is exempt from the
requirements of CEQA because the activity is not a
"project® as defined by CEQA and the State CEQA
Guidelines.

Authority: P.R.C. 21065 and 14 Cal. Code Regs. 15378.




CALENDAR ITEM No. @ @G (CONT'DL

EXHRIBITS:
A. - Letter Requesting Approval of rifth Mcdification to Plan

of Development and Operations and Budget.
c-3 - Ecocnomic Projections - Basic Data
Cc-4 - Economic Projections = Deollars

IT 18 RECOMMEWDED THAT THE COMMISBION:

1. FIND THAT THE ACTIVITY IS EXEHPT FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF CEQA
PURSUANT TO 14 CAL. CODE REGS. 15061 BECAUSE THE ACTIVITY IS
NOT A PRCJECT AS DEFINED BY P.R.C. 21065 AND 14 CAL. CODE

REGS. 15378.

APPROVE THE FIFTH MODIFICATION OF THE PLAN OF DEVELOPHMENT AND
OPERATIONS AND BUDGET, LONG BEACH UNIT, FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1,
1990 THOUGH JUNE 30, 1991.

CALENDAR m-ﬁ-ﬁ%‘?&——-

MINUTE PAGE

gy




EXHIBLT "A"

(ITY 9F LOYG BEACK

DEPARTMEINT OF O PROPERTIES

RA— —— a3 ™ -

S8 WEST SCIAM SOUIDBRD o LaG (HACr CAMORNA KRN » 2° % WDI

Daocanbey §, 1980

Hr. Charlies Werren

Executive Cfficer .
stave lande Cemmigaion ——77

245 Wast Broedvay - Suito 428

leng Bzach, Californis 90802

Subject: NBQUER? FOR APFROVAL I0 TXB PIFTE BODIPICATION %0 TAS
LAY OF DIVALOPHEAT AND OPREATICHNS AWD BULGET, ONG
BBACE UNIT (JULY 1, 1990 TERCUGK JUER 30, 1981)

e n B s e o @

Dear Xr. Uazren:

In sccordance wvith the previsions of Parz IV, Section A, and
Pare YV and of the 19980-19%91 Plan and Budgat, ve ars subnitting
for your approval the Fifth Hodificetion cof tha Plan of
Developnent and Oparstions and Budget of the lLong Beach Unit
covsring the paried July 1, 1990 through June 30, 1963,

The Fifth Modificstion revises Pxhibits C-3 and C-4 and iz based
on data available through September 30, 1990. It doss not
change the lateat approved budget of $147,035,000 or transisr
funds within the existing budget.

Haps are not included since their latest revisioni are on file.

vith the Pield Contractor, Unit Operator, and thé State Lands
Commizsion. Later revisiens of the exhibitx may be ruguired to
raZlect changing conditions.

This budget comperison is based on coamitments znd experditurcs
incurred in the six prograns through the first quarter of £iscel
year 1590-19%81.

on August 3, 1980, driliing rig activity increassd from tvo
rigs to three. During this time, one nav producing well
wvas completed in the UP-Ford 2dna. On Saptexzber 30, 1990,
the total number of active wells was 1,208, of which 884
are producers and 324 are injectors. Exciudsd from thesd
totals are 1§ abandoned wells, 3 producers and 135
injsctors. Total program funds vere 18 percent axpandsd.

——————— e - 2T AS




Charies ¥acren
Dscesber 6, 1990
Pags 3

The Unit oil production rate averaged 45,646 bdls/day and.
gas production 8,672 Mcf/day. Soth the oii and gas
production rates and prices wera greater than originally
estimated in Exhibit C-3 of the 1990-1991 Plen and Budgat.
Tetal prograa funds ‘ere 23 percent expsnded.

Watar injection averaged 537,347 bbls/day for the quarter
comparad €o 20,000 bbls/day originally eatimated in
Exhibit C of the 1590-1991 Plan and Budget. Total Progranm
funde wvera 23 percent expandad.

Rroiscts Progran

Total progran funda wers 13 percant expandsd.
During this quarter, no plan supplenents vere reguested.

Totsl expenditurss for the first quarter ware 329,298,000, ;
projacted ¢otal expenditures for the fiscal year ars shown in
the revisa C-4 and jts attachment. No reduction in budgeted
funds. is sugyested in this Kodigication.

Total unit incoms for the first quarter of the 19%0~1991 Plan
Yesr was higher than anticipated. Net incoma wvas $39,732,000
(cozpared to an estimale of $22,649,000). The total unit incems
for ths current fiscal year is now estimated o be $222,887,000,
$150,183,000 higher than the $72,702,000 projected wvhen the

original Pian and Budget was prepared,

CALENDAR PAGE
MINUTE PAGE




Chzrlies Warren
ar 6, 1390
3

Page

Tha City of Long Beach, as unit Cperator of the long Beach Unis,
2Lproves this proposaed Modification. In accurdance with Sectien
S ef chepter 13e, 1964 rirae Extraordinary Session, your
&pproval of this proposed nodification isg requagtad.

Vazy tzuly ysurs,

FI¥ 313.002




1990-1991 PLAN AND BUDGET

EXHIBIT C-3

ECONOMIC PROJECTIONS - BASIC DATA

ACTUAL EBTIMATED ESTIMATED ESTIMATED
THIRD  FOURTH FIRGT  SECOND
QUARTER GUARTER QUARTER QUASITER
1580 1880 1681 1981

4,011 3,843

£3,800 82,780

738

157.818




1990-1931 PLAN AND BUDGET

EXHIBIT C-4
ECOMOMIC PROJECTIONS
(DATA 1N TMOUBANDS OF DOLLARS)
ACTUAL ESTIMATED ESTIMATED ESTIMATED
THERD FOURTH FIRST SECOND

QUARTER QUARTER QUARTER QUARTER  TOTAL
1980 1850 1681 1981

3R $91,302 $3856,319

21,807 392

£20,876 ss2.889  8984,081

24,079 $§7,342 §7,342 87,342

81313 815310 81530 s16.210

80 0 $0 8

29,697

88,50 8is784

855,990 $222,387




ATTACHMENT TO EXHIBIT C-4
PLAN AKD BUDGET 1800-1081
(THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS)

ADJUSTED ESTIMATED ESTIMATED EBTIMATED
BUDQET EXPEND. CAFRHY OUT SURPLUS

A, DREARNG 3 DEVELLRMENT PROGRAM:

1. DRILLING & REDRILLING $1,0138

20
ADMAISTRATIVE OVERMEAD 0 843
i =,

PROGYAM TOTAL

8. Of. A GAG FRIOD. PROQRAM

.+ ) QR WL REPVRS: $17.080
- SR LIPTRNG 313,210
3. BUR. FLUID MANDLING: 24,854
4. GAR HANDLBNE: $1.308
6. PROD. MAXNTENANCE: 317,002
ADMBEGTRATIVE OVERKEAD Rare

8 1888888

TOTAL: 339,088

C. EOR & CTRsNLATION PROOIRME

1. STRALRATION:
2. BTEA DANVE:
ADUBEGYPATIVE OVERIEAD

FROERAM TOTAL:

. AHRTER BBESTION SACERAM:
1, BUBCTION WLl REPAIR:

224,185




ATTACHMENT TO EXHIBIT C-4
PLAN AND SUDGET 18501831
(THOUBANDS GF DOLLARR)

ADJUBTED ESTIMATED ESTIMATED
BUDGEY _ EXPEND. GAREY OUT

EW.WWMWMPWW:

$14,770 $13,711
$5.784

311,318

819,10t
$117,844
¢8.018

$144,784
80
83,271
AT YR




TEetRUISLY
‘e

gy
i
CIVETRETY
L5959

065X/6  “sien
Dersoran)

Wid
{soa v) gmﬁ"w«uﬂamﬂum%
nﬂ&a:nu hd S L :

(IA°3A (oeyRedy samoy 8 g6

(ss05y 11v) Lﬂﬂc

19731 -Q.oﬁomwa an L) .ﬂuﬁ.,.mm
Ry 14w) 4

{2 =g} ¢ s L}
TOWAZAY

S350

0ail]

Iy




OsIoEI6 -ste3
sy v

T¥10L
(seory tev) if2

($222y 1)) Pasg-313130¢ waitg

. 06 Lhth SYIIR) teutmay
1R'IA (oujuas) 22m0) § (OBaes sedin

g -
smﬂuhn&:ww“-:

U9 - WA

o395 Wit
p _itemsan Leud £42
{veasy L1y Zisssypieg cojem

23 1518 SEOeLEY 1euiman)

$24°14 o0 »bﬁ!«- 5 Jo8R
S8y gle)-salicen
tied 2 04

CALENDAR PAGE

e

X

et s it

AN




AS OF SEFTDMRER 30, 199
P

3. abangoned producers ang 18 adandoned tnjectors)

{Figuras oxeluds

Pier J (Ime. THY)

o
[ <]
&
£
<%
po-
e
e
b
2
£
]
hd
g
R
b d
3
Q.
S
=
5

L
9
£
<
~—
-
=<
g
~
o
~N

g
-]
g
B
-4
£
@
%
3
&

g
,D
g
o~
-~e
>
[ 44
>
[¥]
ko d
fes
&)
e
-
2]
m
W2

Rangar (AYj Areas)






